
 
New Brighton Morrisons
Liscard Monk Road
Poulton Gorsedale Road
Liverpool Hood street
Liverpool Castle Street

432
0623
0635
0644
0655
0658

432
0643
0655
0704
0715
0718

432
0703
0715
0724
0736
0739

432
0723
0736
0747
0759
0802

432
0740
0753
0805
0820
0823

432
0800
0814
0826
0841
0844

432
0822
0836
0846
0901
0904

432
0844
0858
0908
0921
0924

432
0907
0920
0929
0941
0944

432 432 432 432 432
0930

Then
at
these
mins

50 10 30
past
each
hour
until

1610
0941 01 21 41 1621
0950 10 30 50 1630
1001 21 41 01 1641
1003 23 43 03 1643

432
1630
1641
1650
1701
1703

432
1655
1706
1715
1726
1728

432
1720
1731
1740
1751
1753

432
1740
1751
1800
1811
1813

432
1800
1811
1820
1831
1833

432
1820
1831
1840
1851
1853

432
1845
1854
1901
1912
1914

432
1909
1918
1925
1936
1938

432
1933
1942
1949
2000
2002

432
1953
2002
2009
2020
2022

432
2013
2022
2029
2040
2042

 
New Brighton Morrisons
Liscard Monk Road
Poulton Gorsedale Road
Liverpool Hood street
Liverpool Castle Street

432 432 432 432 432
2033

Then
at
these
mins

53 13 33
past
each
hour
until

2313
2042 02 22 42 2322
2049 09 29 49 2329
2059 19 39 59 2339

-- -- -- -- --

432
2333
2342
2349
2359

--

 
Liverpool North John Street
Liverpool The Metquarter
Poulton Norwood Road
Liscard Conway Street
New Brighton Kings Parade

432
0733
0736
0751
0758
0804

432
0754
0757
0812
0820
0827

432 432 432 432 432
0818

Then
at
these
mins

38 58 18
past
each
hour
until

1458
0821 41 01 21 1501
0834 54 14 34 1514
0841 01 21 41 1521
0851 11 31 51 1531

432
1518
1521
1535
1544
1554

432
1538
1541
1555
1604
1614

432
1558
1601
1615
1624
1634

432
1618
1622
1641
1650
1700

432
1638
1642
1701
1710
1720

432
1702
1706
1725
1734
1744

432
1718
1722
1741
1750
1800

432
1738
1742
1801
1810
1820

432
1758
1801
1815
1824
1834

432
1818
1821
1834
1841
1851

432
1838
1841
1854
1901
1911

432
1858
1901
1914
1919
1926

432
1918
1921
1934
1939
1946

432
1938
1941
1954
1959
2006

432
1958
2001
2014
2019
2026

432
2018
2021
2034
2039
2046

432
2038
2041
2054
2059
2106

 
Liverpool North John Street
Liverpool The Metquarter
Poulton Norwood Road
Liscard Conway Street
New Brighton Kings Parade

432 432 432 432 432
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- --
past
each
hour
until

--
2101 21 41 01 2241
2114 34 54 14 2254
2119 39 59 19 2259
2126 46 06 26 2306

432
--

2301
2314
2319
2326

432
--

2321
2334
2339
2346

432
--

2341
2354
2359
0006

 
New Brighton Morrisons
Liscard Monk Road
Poulton Gorsedale Road
Liverpool Hood street
Liverpool Castle Street

432
0700
0711
0720
0731
0733

432
0715
0726
0735
0746
0748

432 432 432 432 432
0730

Then
at
these
mins

50 10 30
past
each
hour
until

1610
0741 01 21 41 1621
0750 10 30 50 1630
0801 21 41 01 1641
0803 23 43 03 1643

432
1630
1641
1650
1701
1703

432
1655
1706
1715
1726
1728

432
1720
1731
1740
1751
1753

432
1740
1751
1800
1811
1813

432
1800
1811
1820
1831
1833

432
1820
1831
1840
1851
1853

432
1845
1854
1901
1912
1914

432
1909
1918
1925
1936
1938

432
1933
1942
1949
2000
2002

432
1953
2002
2009
2020
2022

432
2013
2022
2029
2040
2042

432 432 432 432 432
2033

Then
at
these
mins

53 13 33
past
each
hour
until

2313
2042 02 22 42 2322
2049 09 29 49 2329
2059 19 39 59 2339

-- -- -- -- --

432
2333
2342
2349
2359

--

 
Liverpool North John Street
Liverpool The Metquarter
Poulton Norwood Road
Liscard Conway Street
New Brighton Kings Parade

432
0718
0721
0734
0741
0751

432
0748
0751
0804
0811
0821

432 432 432 432 432
0818

Then
at
these
mins

38 58 18
past
each
hour
until

1758
0821 41 01 21 1801
0834 54 14 34 1814
0841 01 21 41 1821
0851 11 31 51 1831

432
1818
1821
1834
1839
1846

432 432 432 432 432
1838

Then
at
these
mins

58 18 38
past
each
hour
until

2018
1841 01 21 41 2021
1854 14 34 54 2034
1859 19 39 59 2039
1906 26 46 06 2046

432
2038
2041
2054
2059
2106

432 432 432 432 432
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- --
past
each
hour
until

--
2101 21 41 01 2241
2114 34 54 14 2254
2119 39 59 19 2259
2126 46 06 26 2306

432
--

2301
2314
2319
2326

432
--

2321
2334
2339
2346

432
--

2341
2354
2359
0006

 
New Brighton Morrisons
Liscard Monk Road
Poulton Gorsedale Road
Liverpool Hood street
Liverpool Castle Street

432
0755
0804
0811
0822
0824

432 432 432 432
0825

Then
at
these
mins

55 25
past
each
hour
until

1655
0834 04 34 1704
0841 11 41 1711
0852 22 52 1722
0854 24 54 1724

432
1720
1729
1736
1747
1749

432
1740
1749
1756
1807
1809

432
1800
1809
1816
1827
1829

432
1820
1829
1836
1847
1849

432
1845
1854
1901
1912
1914

432
1909
1918
1925
1936
1938

432
1933
1942
1949
2000
2002

432
1953
2002
2009
2020
2022

432
2013
2022
2029
2040
2042

432 432 432 432 432
2033

Then
at
these
mins

53 13 33
past
each
hour
until

2313
2042 02 22 42 2322
2049 09 29 49 2329
2059 19 39 59 2339

-- -- -- -- --

432
2333
2342
2349
2359

--

 
Liverpool North John Street
Liverpool The Metquarter
Poulton Norwood Road
Liscard Conway Street
New Brighton Kings Parade

432
0830
0833
0846
0851
0858

432 432 432 432
0900

Then
at
these
mins

30 00
past
each
hour
until

1730
0903 33 03 1733
0916 46 16 1746
0921 51 21 1751
0928 58 28 1758

432
1758
1801
1814
1819
1826

432 432 432 432 432
1818

Then
at
these
mins

38 58 18
past
each
hour
until

1958
1821 41 01 21 2001
1834 54 14 34 2014
1839 59 19 39 2019
1846 06 26 46 2026

432
2018
2021
2034
2039
2046

432
2038
2041
2054
2059
2106

432 432 432 432 432
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- --
past
each
hour
until

--
2101 21 41 01 2241
2114 34 54 14 2254
2119 39 59 19 2259
2126 46 06 26 2306

432
--

2301
2314
2319
2326

432
--

2321
2334
2339
2346

432
--

2341
2354
2359
0006

432 New Brighton to Liverpool

via Liscard - Valid from Sunday, February 20, 2022 to Monday, June 13, 2022

Monday to Friday - Liverpool Castle Street

Monday to Friday - New Brighton Kings Parade

Saturday - Liverpool Castle Street

Saturday - New Brighton Kings Parade

Sunday - Liverpool Castle Street

Sunday - New Brighton Kings Parade


	Monday to Friday - Liverpool Castle Street
	Monday to Friday - New Brighton Kings Parade
	Saturday - Liverpool Castle Street
	Saturday - New Brighton Kings Parade
	Sunday - Liverpool Castle Street
	Sunday - New Brighton Kings Parade

